Data Controller 850
Compact, USB-Connected Data Controller for Mobile User
Objective Systems (MUOS) to Legacy Gateway Component (MLGC)
The Viasat Data Controller 850 (VDC-850) enables
secure data interoperability between Legacy UHF
SATCOM radios and Mobile User Objective System
(MUOS) WCDMA radios. Combat users can quickly
connect this Viasat data controller via USB to send

 » Secure SIPRNet/NIPRNet
 » Support for 3rd Party IP
Ordering Information
PN: 1189604 VDC-8501
PN: 1355126 VDC/IP Win10 64 Bit Software1
PN: 1288773 ViaBoard Win10 64-Bit IP
  Application Software2
PN: 1354602 Generic RS-232 (DB-25)3
PN: 1175460 RS-232 Unbalanced Unterminated3
PN: 1347904 RS-422 Balanced Unterminated3
PN: 1175508 PRC-117G3
PN: 1354633 PRC-1483
PN: 1175049 PRC-152/152A/1583
PN: 1352567 PRC-1623 Ch 1
PN: 1448100 PRC-1623 Ch 2
PN: 1352568 PRC-163/1673
1 Required to access MLGC data
2 Optional end user IP application software for use with
both Legacy and MUOS radios
3 Requires a cable to connect the VDC-850 to your
specific radio
DISA Teleport MUOS RAF
MUOS Switching Facility
Legacy UHF User Terminals
Legacy UHF Constellation MUOS Constellation
MUOS User Terminals
Viasat ViaBoard So�ware
Viasat VDC/IP and ViaBoard
So�ware MLGC
VDC-850 with Legacy
Radio Cable
Viasat VDC-850 USB Data Controller
CONTACT
SALES
TEL  888 842 7281 (US Toll Free)  EMAIL  insidesales@viasat.com
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
TEL  888 272 7232 (US Toll Free) or +1 760 476 2600     EMAIL  noc-carlsbad@viasat.com
WEB  www.viasat.com/products/terminals-and-radios/vdc
Copyright © 2024 Viasat, Inc. All rights reserved. Viasat, the Viasat logo and the Viasat Signal are registered trademarks in the U.S. and in other countries to Viasat, Inc.. All other product or company names mentioned are used for
identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective owners. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 5596904976-2024-004
SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Modes     Half-duplex, full-duplex, simplex
Channel Rate       Up to 128 kbps
Channel Types       UHF SATCOM, UHF LOS, VHF, HF and wired
Protocol         MIL-STD-188-184
Compatible Devices     KY-57M/58M, KY-99M/100M, KG-84 A/C, KIV-7M,
 AN/PRC-117X, PRC-148, PRC-152X, PRC-158,
 PRC-162, PRC-163, Viasat RT-18XX Family of Radios,
 ARC-210 Family of Radios, and Other Legacy UHF
 SATCOM Radios
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Dimensions (W x H x D)  5.9 x 1.4 x 2 in.; 150 x 30 x 50 mm